time of admission, if any discrepancy / false information found, necessary action will be taken on 
such students as the University is allotting the seat basing on the uploaded scanned documents 
without verification of originals. 

12. University Fee: ₹.5,600/- (Rupees Five thousand Six hundred only). The Selected Candidates 
have to pay non-refundable University fee through payment gateway using online payment 
method (Debit Card / Credit Card / Internet Banking) and applicable bank charges for 
downloading allotment order. 

The University Fee once paid shall not be refunded under any circumstances.